



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.3812/2019

Premnath S/o Atmaram Zhade

..Vs..

The Collector, Nagpur and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri Firdos Mirza, Advocate for the petitioner.
Ms. Kalyani Deshpande, A.G.P. for respondent No.1.
Shri M.I. Dhattrak, Advocate for respondent No.2.
Shri Rohit Joshi, Advocate for respondent No.3.

CORAM : Z.A. HAQ, J.

DATED : 28.6.2019.

Advocate for respondent No.3 has referred to the order passed by Division Bench of this Court in Writ Petition No.4664/2008 on 1st December, 2008 and has submitted that the impugned decision / order is an administrative decision / order and submitted that the petition will have to be placed before Division Bench.

Office to place the matter before Division Bench.

Petitioner shall file additional set of writ petition within one week.

Interim order to continue until further orders.

JUDGE