



2026:BHC-NAG:6988-DB

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3812 OF 2019

Premanth S/o Atmaram ZhadePetitioner

V/S

The Collctor, Nagpur And 2 OthersRespondent

Firdos Mirza Tejas S. Deshpande Alpesh D. Deshmukh (filed In
Court) For Petitioner

Mahesh Ishwarrao Dhatrak Shailesh Ashok Sahu For/r-2 Rohit

Joshi Madhur A. Deo Monika B. Dodani For/r-3 Government

Pleader For/r-1 For Respondent

**CORAM : RAVI K. DESHPANDE &
VINAY JOSHI, JJ**

DATE : 17th September, 2019

P.C. :

By Consent. S.O. to 19/09/2019.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)