



2026:BHC-NAG:6988-DB

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3812 OF 2019

Premanth S/o Atmaram ZhadePETITIONER

V/S

The Collctor, Nagpur And 2 OthersRESPONDENT

FIRDOS MIRZA for Petitioner

MAHESH ISHWARRAO DHATRAK for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 25th February, 2026

P.C. :

Issue notice. R.no. 3 for engagement of another Counsel,
returnable by Six weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)