



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 3812 OF 2019

Premnath s/o Atmaram Zhade
Vs.
The Collector, Nagpur and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Paresh Thakur, Advocate h/f Mr. T. S. Deshpande, Advocate for
petitioner.
Mr. A. J. Gohokar, AGP for State.
Mr. M. I. Dhatrak, Advocate for respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.
DATED : 05/05/2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that the
petition become infructuous and hence, it is disposed of.
2. In view of the statement, the petition is disposed of
being infructuous.

(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J) (URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J)